For Use With TS410 Flow Modules
Volume Flow
Precision Tubing Flowsensors
Volume Flow
Measure volume flow in most non-aerated liquids including saline, buffer
solutions, blood & water with high resolution and low zero offset. Choose
Clamp-on or Inline to match your flow circuit requirements.
ME-PXL Clamp-on Flowsensors

Barbs Fluid/Temperature + Flow Rate Calibration Codes
Up to four per Flowsensor
How to Order a Flowsensor
1.	 ME- indicates compatibility with TS410 Flow Modules.
2.	 Determine if a PXN Inline or PXL Clamp-on Flowsensor is better for
your application.
a.	 If PXN Inline, choose the Sensor size that will best match the
circuit ID and anticipated flow rates.
b.	 If PXL Clamp-on, choose the Sensor size that matches your tubing
OD. Then specify tubing type. Supply a 60 cm length sample if
your tubing is not on our stock tubing list.
3.	 Specify the following information for either Flowsensor type:
a.	 Anticipated flow range (average and peak)
b.	 Fluid and temperature for calibration
4.	 Use the code tables (right) to construct the catalog number.
5.	 Contact Customer Service for any non-standard requests.
Example: ME25PXN - BL37 SF – KR37 SF – KR37 LF, calibrated for 3 different uses:
•	 Blood at 37ºC at standard flow rate
•	 Krebs at 37ºC at standard flow rate
•	 Krebs at 37ºC at low flow rate
FLOW MODULE COMPATIBILITY
TS410 Tubing Flow Module
SENSOR SIZE
PXN Inline Flowsensors are sized to fit the internal
diameter of the flexible tubing in your circuit. PXL
Clamp-on Flowsensors clamp around the outer diameter
of flexible tubing. Use the tubing specification tables
to determine the best Sensor size for your tubing
requirements.
TUBING DIAMETER FOR PXN INLINES
The PXN Sensor that most closely matches the circuit
tubing ID should be used so that perturbations in fluid
dynamics are minimized. Reducing the tubing diameter
can add resistance to flow.
TUBING REQUIREMENTS FOR PXL CLAMP-ONS
Transmitting the ultrasound signal through the tubing
wall requires a snug, compressive fit, so the Sensor size
is dependent on the tubing of the circuit. Medical grade
and laboratory tubings (PVC, silicone, polyurethane) are
generally compatible for use with PXL Sensors. Rigid
PVC and acrylic (Lucite) are not. We stock common PVC
tubing types. For other tubing types, a 60 cm sample is
required for Sensor calibration.
EXPECTED FLOW RATES
Transonic® Flowsensor sizes are scaled to achieve the
highest resolution in flow measurement. The smaller the
Sensor, the higher the sensitivity to low volume flows
and the lower the offset at zero flow (see specifications
table). All PXL and PXN Sensors have three dynamic
flow ranges: Standard flow range (full scale), Low flow
range (1/4 scale), and Ultra low flow range (1/4 scale).
Sensors are factory calibrated for the highest accuracy
in the specified flow range. To meet performance
specifications, indicate low or standard flow when
ordering. If no flow range is indicated, Sensors will be
calibrated in the standard flow range.
NOTE: Transonic may request tubing samples to confirm
the proper sizing & fit for certain applications.
Considerations for Choosing the Most Appropriate Flowsensor
1.	All custom requirements incur an extra charge
CLAMP-ON FLOWSENSOR TUBING SPECIFICATIONS
FRACTIONAL (1/16 INCH INCREMENTS)
SENSOR
SIZE
TUBING ID
WALL
THICKNESS
TUBING
OD
STOCK
TUBING2
2PXL 3/32 1/321 5/32 A, B
3PXL 1/8 1/321 3/16 A